

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 639 OF 2017

Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Standard Corrosion Controls Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 638 OF 2017

Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Standard Corrosion Controls Pvt. Ltd.RESPONDENT

Adv. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Adv. Kajal Gupta a/w Adv. Shweta
Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co. for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. To 02/04/2026 Part Heard .

(ASSOCIATE)