

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 638 OF 2017**  
**WITH**  
**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 639 OF 2017**

Nuclear Power Corporation Of India Ltd. ...Petitioner

***Versus***

M/S. Standard Corrosion Controls Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Dhruva Gandhi, a/w Kajal Gupta, Shweta Singh, i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Prithviraj Sanjay Gole, for Respondent.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : April 30, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Submissions have been concluded. Reserved for judgement.
  
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**